
 
SM-kilpailut M/N 22 
Lahti, Lahden Stadion 
15.- 16.8. 2015 
 
TULOKSET 
 
M19 10 000 m kävely                 Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Artturi Oila                            EspTa            48.46,62  
  2. Rasmus Lang                             VasaIS           49.05,34  
  3. Hugo Leppäsyrjä                         TurWei           50.52,34  
     Oskari Joukas                           YlänKi                 DQ  
 
M22 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: -1.4 
 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              10,61  
  2. Elmo Lakka                              JyväskKU            10,73  
  3. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              10,79  
  4. Otto Ahlfors                            IkaalU              10,86  
  5. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               10,87  
  6. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             11,04  
  7. Tatu Vähäkangas                         JyväskKU            11,07  
  8. Heikki Nieminen                         JanJa               11,16  
 
M22 100 m                           Alkuerä 
 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              10,86Q 
  2. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              10,99Q 
  3. Elmo Lakka                              JyväskKU            11,02Q 
  4. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             11,03Q 
  5. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               11,17Q 
  6. Otto Ahlfors                            IkaalU              11,18Q 
  7. Heikki Nieminen                         JanJa               11,21q 
  8. Tatu Vähäkangas                         JyväskKU            11,24q 
  9. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              11,31  
 10. Tapio Nieminen                          RiihimKi            11,35  
 11. Mikael Vilén                            ViipU               11,38  
 12. Markus Skyttä                           KouvU               11,40  
 13. Victor Jansson                          IFÅland             11,49  
 14. Samu Summanen                           ImU                 11,62  
 15. Joni Arponen                            HIFK                11,95  
 16. Mikke Paajanen                          MikkKV              13,72  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.9 
 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              10,86Q 
  2. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              10,99Q 
  3. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             11,03Q 
  4. Heikki Nieminen                         JanJa               11,21q 
  5. Tapio Nieminen                          RiihimKi            11,35  
  6. Mikael Vilén                            ViipU               11,38  
  7. Markus Skyttä                           KouvU               11,40  
  8. Samu Summanen                           ImU                 11,62  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -3.2 
 



  1. Elmo Lakka                              JyväskKU            11,02Q 
  2. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               11,17Q 
  3. Otto Ahlfors                            IkaalU              11,18Q 
  4. Tatu Vähäkangas                         JyväskKU            11,24q 
  5. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              11,31  
  6. Victor Jansson                          IFÅland             11,49  
  7. Joni Arponen                            HIFK                11,95  
  8. Mikke Paajanen                          MikkKV              13,72  
 
M22 400 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Oskari Mörö                             EsboIF              47,69  
  2. Joni Vainio-Kaila                       LaitJy              47,72  
  3. Jani Koskela                            TampPy              47,74  
  4. Erik Back                               HIFK                48,08  
  5. Ville Lampinen                          KU-58               48,48  
  6. Matias Linkoaho                         HKV                 48,81  
  7. Juho Vanhala                            HarjavJy            48,89  
  8. Simon Haglund                           IKFalken            49,58  
  9. Tuomas Kaukolahti                       KU-58               49,92  
 10. Ville Keskinen                          KuopRei             50,24  
 11. Kalle Raitala                           KoskKai             50,31  
 12. Teemu Keronen                           OravisU             50,46  
 13. Joni Rouhiainen                         KeskiUYU            51,87  
 14. Ville-Veikko Hanninen                   JanJa               54,55  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Simon Haglund                           IKFalken            49,58  
  2. Ville Keskinen                          KuopRei             50,24  
  3. Kalle Raitala                           KoskKai             50,31  
  4. Teemu Keronen                           OravisU             50,46  
  5. Joni Rouhiainen                         KeskiUYU            51,87  
  6. Ville-Veikko Hanninen                   JanJa               54,55  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Oskari Mörö                             EsboIF              47,69  
  2. Joni Vainio-Kaila                       LaitJy              47,72  
  3. Jani Koskela                            TampPy              47,74  
  4. Erik Back                               HIFK                48,08  
  5. Ville Lampinen                          KU-58               48,48  
  6. Matias Linkoaho                         HKV                 48,81  
  7. Juho Vanhala                            HarjavJy            48,89  
  8. Tuomas Kaukolahti                       KU-58               49,92  
 
M22 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: +2.5 
 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              20,90  
  2. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              21,30  
  3. Jani Koskela                            TampPy              21,37  
  4. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               21,83  
  5. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             22,11  
  6. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              22,31  
  7. Teemu Keronen                           OravisU             22,52  
     Erik Back                               HIFK                  DNF  
 
M22 200 m                           Alkuerä 



 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              21,83Q 
  2. Erik Back                               HIFK                22,03Q 
  3. Jani Koskela                            TampPy              22,04Q 
  4. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              22,06Q 
  5. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               22,09Q 
  6. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             22,20Q 
  7. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              22,25q 
  8. Teemu Keronen                           OravisU             22,35q 
  9. Tapio Nieminen                          RiihimKi            22,53  
 10. Jussi-Pekka Laaksonen                   ForssSa             22,88  
 11. Kalle Raitala                           KoskKai             22,98  
 12. Ville Keskinen                          KuopRei             23,01  
 13. Joni Arponen                            HIFK                23,91  
 14. Mikke Paajanen                          MikkKV              26,88  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +2.6 
 
  1. Samuli Samuelsson                       IkaalU              21,83Q 
  2. Erik Back                               HIFK                22,03Q 
  3. Samuli Lehtinen                         LahdA               22,09Q 
  4. Teemu Keronen                           OravisU             22,35q 
  5. Tapio Nieminen                          RiihimKi            22,53  
  6. Jussi-Pekka Laaksonen                   ForssSa             22,88  
  7. Mikke Paajanen                          MikkKV              26,88  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0.9 
 
  1. Jani Koskela                            TampPy              22,04Q 
  2. Roope Saarinen                          EsboIF              22,06Q 
  3. Jonathan Brace                          LänsiUU             22,20Q 
  4. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              22,25q 
  5. Kalle Raitala                           KoskKai             22,98  
  6. Ville Keskinen                          KuopRei             23,01  
  7. Joni Arponen                            HIFK                23,91  
 
M22 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Ville Lampinen                          KU-58             1.54,37  
  2. Joonas Rinne                            SaarijPu          1.54,72  
  3. Simon Haglund                           IKFalken          1.55,15  
  4. Aleksi Uusipere                         EspTa             1.58,72  
  5. Toni Astikainen                         ImU               2.01,10  
  6. Ville Keskinen                          KuopRei           2.01,98  
  7. Aleksi Areva                            TurTo             2.04,39  
  8. Joni Virkkala                           GamlakIF          2.06,19  
  9. Ville Jussila                           ArcticA           2.09,23  
 10. Kalle Lipiäinen                         ImU               2.11,72  
 11. Joonas Kuisma                           TaMK              2.20,24  
 
M22 1500 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Joonas Rinne                            SaarijPu          3.56,26  
  2. Eero Saleva                             SjundeåIF         3.58,06  
  3. Toni Astikainen                         ImU               4.14,81  
  4. Rikhard Mäki-Heikkilä                   IFLänken          4.15,91  
  5. Joni Virkkala                           GamlakIF          4.16,11  
  6. Jere Sipponen                           TuUL              4.17,04  
  7. Henri Niiranen                          KuortKu           4.18,01  



  8. Santeri Helin                           SavonlRie         4.23,64  
  9. Ville Jussila                           ArcticA           4.25,88  
 
M22 5000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Eero Saleva                             SjundeåIF        15.11,43  
  2. Otto Loukkalahti                        IFRaseb          15.29,78  
  3. Konsta Vilkman                          JyväskKU         15.36,79  
  4. Matias Tiiro                            ArcticA          15.50,99  
  5. Niklas Peltoniemi                       TeuvRi           15.52,79  
  6. Samuel Rautiainen                       ViipU            15.59,11  
  7. Janne Niemi                             JanJa            16.14,47  
  8. Henrik Kymäläinen                       EspTa            16.22,43  
  9. Joonas Ylikahri                         SiikSi           17.23,31  
 
M22 3000 m ej                       Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Otto Loukkalahti                        IFRaseb           9.26,39  
  2. Matias Tiiro                            ArcticA           9.41,05  
  3. Aleksi Uusipere                         EspTa             9.47,24  
  4. Niklas Peltoniemi                       TeuvRi            9.48,64  
  5. Henrik Kymäläinen                       EspTa            10.06,24  
  6. Jonas Ingo                              VasaIS           10.15,79  
  7. Petteri Säilä                           YlihJu           10.15,89  
  8. Kerkko Visuri                           HIFK             10.36,47  
     Jeremias Lipsanen                       MikkKV                DNS  
 
M22 110 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: +0.8 
 
  1. Elmo Lakka                              JyväskKU            14,00  
  2. Ville Rajala                            AlajA               14,35  
  3. Niko Pronin                             HKV                 15,02  
  4. Juuso Hassi                             OrivPo              15,32  
  5. Joonas Mäkinen                          LaitJy              16,45  
  6. Tuomo Marttila                          KälvTa              17,11  
 
M22 400 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Joni Vainio-Kaila                       LaitJy              52,13  
  2. Joni Rouhiainen                         KeskiUYU            54,59  
  3. Jevgeni Aleksandrov                     HIFK                55,12  
  4. Juuso Hassi                             OrivPo              56,42  
  5. Juho Vanhala                            HarjavJy            57,82  
  6. Lucas Mattsson                          IFÅland             59,85  
  7. Joonas Mäkinen                          LaitJy            1.00,52  
  8. Mikke Paajanen                          MikkKV            1.17,14  
 
M22 10 000 m kävely                 Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Elmo Koivunen                           EsboIF           44.11,70  
  2. Markus Kyrölä                           LempKiYU         46.37,29  
  3. Simeon Hyyppä                           VimpVe         1.00.04,01  
 
M22 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 



 
  1. Valtteri Välimäki                       UudKK                 204  
         189 192 195 198 200 202 204 206 
           O XXO XXO  XO   O   O XXO XXX 
  2. Jesse Huttunen                          SavitU                202  
         189 192 195 198 200 202 204 
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  3. Samuli Sievi-Korte                      ViialVa               202  
         189 192 195 198 200 202 204 
           O   O   O   O   X   O XXX 
  4. Herman Haavisto                         HimU                  200  
         189 195 200 202 
           O   O   O XXX 
  5. Valtteri Mattila                        ÄänekU                198  
         189 192 195 198 200 202 204 
          XO   O   X   O   X   X   X 
  6. Joonas Mäkinen                          LaitJy                192  
         180 185 189 192 195 
           O   O  XO   O XXX 
  7. Ville Koskela                           HämeenlTa             185  
         180 185 189 
           O  XO XXX 
  8. Vili Haara                              KurikRy               180  
         175 180 185 
           O XXO XXX 
     Oskar Andersson                         IFSibboV               NH  
         175 
         XXX 
 
M22 Seiväs                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aleksi Saarelainen                      EspTa                 500  
         480 490 500 
           O   - XXO 
  2. Einari Välimäki                         NoormNo               480  
         480 490 
           O XXX 
  3. Veli-Matti Kivilahti                    HaapajKi              480  
         480 490 
          XO XXX 
  3. Johannes Simola                         TuUL                  480  
         480 490 
          XO XXX 
  5. Timi Katila                             TapE                  460  
         450 460 470 
           O   O XXX 
  6. Artturi Välimäki                        NoormNo               440  
         440 450 
           O XXX 
 
M22 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Simo Lipsanen                           LappUM               7,56 +1.4             
          7,09     X  7,08  7,33  7,56     - 
          +1.7        +0.3  +2.5  +1.4       
  2. Tuomas Kaukolahti                       KU-58                7,37 +3.0   
7,05 +1.3 
          6,90  7,05  6,92  7,37     X     X 
          -1.2  +1.3  -0.6  +3.0             
  3. Konsta Kauppinen                        OrimJy               7,24 +1.8             
          6,73     X     X  7,14     X  7,24 



          +1.5              +2.9        +1.8 
  4. Jarmo Kaleva                            TeuvRi               7,22 +0.8             
          7,22  7,11  6,90  6,96  7,13     X 
          +0.8  -0.9  +2.0  +1.1  +0.2       
  5. Juuso Hassi                             OrivPo               7,00 +1.4             
          6,64  6,69  6,70        7,00  6,67 
          +1.2  +3.1  +0.5        +1.4  +0.4 
  6. Tuomas Rouvali                          KuopRei              6,97 +1.8             
          6,60  6,80  6,97  6,80     X     X 
          +0.8  +1.5  +1.8  +0.5             
  7. Ville Hakomäki                          YlihJu               6,95 -0.5             
          6,20  6,81     X     X  6,74  6,95 
          +1.5  +2.5              +0.8  -0.5 
  8. Jasu Salonen                            KarhKa               6,87 +1.2             
          6,82  6,40     X     X  5,89  6,87 
          +1.7  +1.5              +1.7  +1.2 
  9. Pyry-Pekka Härkönen                     KuopRei              6,64 +1.8             
             X     X  6,64 
                      +1.8 
 10. Dmitry Reznikov                         KuopRei              6,34 +0.6             
          6,34  6,34     X 
          +1.2  +0.6       
 11. Miika Mäkinen                           RiihimKi             6,19 +1.3             
          6,19     X     X 
          +1.3             
 12. Riku Valtonen                           HKV                  5,79 +0.9             
          4,78  5,79     X 
          +2.5  +0.9       
 
M22 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Simo Lipsanen                           LappUM              16,02 +0.7             
         15,42 15,68     X 15,73 15,63 16,02 
          -1.8  +2.3        -0.8  -0.8  +0.7 
  2. Tuomas Kaukolahti                       KU-58               15,29 +1.0             
         14,83 15,29     X     - 15,16     X 
          +0.5  +1.0              +1.9       
  3. Kaius Huoponen                          EspTa               14,56 +1.1             
         13,98     X     X 14,56     -     X 
          +0.7              +1.1             
  4. Dmitry Reznikov                         KuopRei             14,22 +1.2             
         13,70 13,96 14,20     X 14,22     X 
          +0.5  +0.4  -1.1        +1.2       
  5. Tuomas Rouvali                          KuopRei             13,69 +0.8             
         13,69 13,39 13,39     X 13,09     X 
          +0.8  +0.9  +0.4        +1.0       
  6. Roope Reponen                           JoensKa             12,79 -0.8             
         12,01     X 12,73 12,79 12,73     X 
          -1.5        +0.3  -0.8  +0.8       
  7. Roni Hermo                              PorinYU             12,60 +0.8             
         12,31 12,60     X 12,05     X     X 
          -0.7  +0.8        +0.7             
 
M22 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Arttu Kangas                            KanksLei            18,95  
              X  18,39  18,39  18,57      X  18,95 
  2. Timo Kööpikkä                           LaihLu              18,14  
          17,61  17,70  17,43  17,92  17,99  18,14 
  3. Matti Sivonen                           KuivAu              16,83  
          16,57  16,83      X      X      X  16,77 



  4. Mika Flinkkilä                          SeinäjSU            16,73  
          15,42  15,75      X      X      X  16,73 
  5. Nico Oksanen                            LoimVoi             15,52  
              X  15,30  15,52      X      X  15,50 
  6. Eetu Kangas                             SeinäjSU            13,86  
              X      X  13,50  13,86      X      X 
  7. Juho Nykänen                            NilsNu              12,92  
              X      X  12,61  12,92      X  12,87 
 
M22 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Sami Aartolahti                         LahdA               51,20  
              X  47,52      X  51,20      X  50,31 
  2. Olli-Pekka Korhonen                     KaavKai             49,11  
          45,44  49,11      X      X      X  48,61 
  3. Kalle Kivioja                           NokU                48,42  
          47,13      X  48,42  48,16  47,37      X 
  4. Olli Kivioja                            NokU                46,38  
          44,73      X      X  46,38  45,20      X 
  5. Mika Flinkkilä                          SeinäjSU            46,28  
          46,28      X      X  44,13      X  45,99 
  6. Ville Tanskanen                         HelsTa              44,35  
          41,06  39,57      X  44,35      X      X 
  7. Ville Posio                             ArcticA             42,89  
          42,01      X  42,89  39,79      X      X 
  8. Matti Sivonen                           KuivAu              42,15  
          39,79      X  42,03  42,15      X      X 
  9. Jouni Hytti                             LappUM              40,51  
              X  40,51      X 
 
M22 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Jesse Lehto                             KaustPV             70,18  
          67,29      X  67,30  68,82  70,18  65,50 
  2. Tommi Remes                             KiuruvU             68,50  
          67,74      X  68,50      X      X      X 
  3. Markus Kokkonen                         PyhäsU              67,51  
          64,33  65,92  65,92  66,67  66,39  67,51 
  4. Ilmari Lahtinen                         NoormNo             66,92  
          61,56  64,36  64,93  64,77  66,19  66,92 
  5. Risto Kauppinen                         KangKi              61,80  
              X  57,70  61,77  61,20  61,80  60,93 
  6. Joni Syrjälä                            TampPy              60,67  
          58,64  60,67  60,43  60,22  60,18      X 
  7. Waltteri Lahtinen                       NoormNo             60,44  
          58,37  59,07      X  57,57  60,44  59,47 
  8. Henri Liipola                           SomE                58,49  
          51,62  57,82  58,24      X      X  58,49 
  9. Arttu Väänänen                          VarpVi              53,59  
          53,59  53,37  53,11 
 10. Fredrik Fröberg                         SjundeåIF           53,11  
              X  53,11  52,31 
 11. Antti Rinta-Aho                         TöysVe              52,55  
          47,06  50,46  52,55 
 12. Jani Pihkanen                           SomE                52,00  
          51,02  52,00  49,29 
     Simon Solvin                            IKFalken               NM  
              X      X      X 
 
M22 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 
 



  1. Toni Kuusela                            AlajA               73,82  
          65,56      X  70,94      X      X  73,82 
  2. Joni Karvinen                           TampPy              73,40  
          72,12  71,20  73,40  72,88  71,09  71,03 
  3. Severi Aalto                            NurmijYU            70,05  
          64,37  67,88  67,13  69,12  70,05      X 
  4. Toni Lifländer                          ImU                 69,99  
          66,47  64,86      X  67,80  69,99  68,59 
  5. Jami Kinnunen                           ÄänekU              69,14  
          66,03      X      X      X      X  69,14 
  6. Leevi Uusitalo                          RaisKu              68,24  
          68,24  66,98  65,43      -  65,09      - 
  7. Teo Takala                              IFRaseb             66,75  
          66,75  65,71  63,34      -      -      - 
  8. Hänninen Jarmo                          KalVa               64,55  
              X  64,55      X  61,54  63,29      X 
  9. Henri Korhonen                          MaanMa              61,14  
          58,92      X  61,14 
 10. Matias Pahikkala                        NaantLöy            60,94  
          60,94      X      X        
 11. Tuomo Marttila                          KälvTa              58,94  
          58,94      X  58,15 
 12. Pyry Mäkinen                            VeikkVei            58,48  
          57,91  58,48  57,31 
 
M22 Keihäs                          Karsinta 
 
  1. Teo Takala                              IFRaseb             70,40Q 
              X  70,40      - 
  2. Jami Kinnunen                           ÄänekU              68,14Q 
              X      X  68,14 
  3. Toni Kuusela                            AlajA               67,39q 
          63,36  67,39      - 
  4. Joni Karvinen                           TampPy              67,04q 
          67,04      -      - 
  5. Leevi Uusitalo                          RaisKu              66,22q 
          58,50  66,22      - 
  6. Hänninen Jarmo                          KalVa               64,94q 
          64,94      -      - 
  7. Toni Lifländer                          ImU                 64,74q 
          64,74      -      - 
  8. Severi Aalto                            NurmijYU            64,07q 
          64,07  63,19      - 
  9. Matias Pahikkala                        NaantLöy            62,85q 
              X  59,90  62,85 
 10. Tuomo Marttila                          KälvTa              60,27q 
          60,27  55,55  56,45 
 11. Henri Korhonen                          MaanMa              60,25q 
          59,28      X  60,25 
 12. Pyry Mäkinen                            VeikkVei            60,05q 
          56,83  58,39  60,05 
 13. Sebastian Lindstedt                     SjundeåIF           59,34  
          57,29  57,23  59,34 
 14. Juuso Pusa                              YlöjU               59,31  
          59,31  55,82  59,21 
 15. Joonas Hyvärinen                        KeskiUYU            58,34  
          58,34  54,09  56,59 
 16. Saku Auvinen                            JuvU                55,14  
          55,14  52,29  55,00 
 17. Jona Nylund                             IKFalken            54,22  
          54,22      X      X 



 18. Miika Mäkinen                           RiihimKi            52,15  
          50,24  50,90  52,15 
     Eetu Kangas                             SeinäjSU              DNS  
         
 
N19 5000 m kävely                   Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Vera Rauhala                            VasaIS           25.35,33  
  2. Hanna Westerlund                        IFDrott          26.17,92  
  3. Elina Heikkinen                         OulPy            27.12,08  
 
N22 100 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: -0.8 
 
  1. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               11,94  
  2. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              12,15  
  3. Sonja Nousiainen                        MikkKV              12,30  
  4. Riikka Kokko                            OulPy               12,33  
  5. Hertta Heikkinen                        JoensKa             12,34  
  6. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy              12,43  
  7. Matleena Kuure                          VeitsilKV           12,58  
  8. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               12,69  
 
N22 100 m                           Alkuerä 
 
  1. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               12,03Q 
  2. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              12,25Q 
  3. Riikka Kokko                            OulPy               12,41Q 
  4. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy              12,46Q 
  5. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               12,47Q 
  5. Hertta Heikkinen                        JoensKa             12,47Q 
  7. Matleena Kuure                          VeitsilKV           12,49q 
  8. Sonja Nousiainen                        MikkKV              12,52q 
  9. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 12,52  
 10. Jutta Luhtala                           TurWei              12,59  
 11. Anna Mäkelä                             MaarMa              12,62  
 12. Aino Mikkola                            KuopRei             12,73  
 13. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               12,87  
 14. Ainomari Kangas                         LapLu               12,90  
 15. Nathalie Nystrand                       IFFyren             12,91  
 16. Sara-Leena Kamppuri                     TampPy              12,99  
 17. Johanna Petäjä                          ForssSa             13,02  
 18. Titta Mehtänen                          TampPy              13,02  
 19. Emma Fingerroos                         RaahVe              13,03  
 20. Jutta Kuusela                           TampPy              13,21  
 21. Meri Hukkinen                           EsboIF              13,31  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.8 
 
  1. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               12,03Q 
  2. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               12,47Q 
  3. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 12,52  
  4. Aino Mikkola                            KuopRei             12,73  
  5. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               12,87  
  6. Sara-Leena Kamppuri                     TampPy              12,99  
  7. Jutta Kuusela                           TampPy              13,21  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.4 



 
  1. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              12,25Q 
  2. Hertta Heikkinen                        JoensKa             12,47Q 
  3. Matleena Kuure                          VeitsilKV           12,49q 
  4. Jutta Luhtala                           TurWei              12,59  
  5. Ainomari Kangas                         LapLu               12,90  
  6. Emma Fingerroos                         RaahVe              13,03  
  7. Meri Hukkinen                           EsboIF              13,31  
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -1.1 
 
  1. Riikka Kokko                            OulPy               12,41Q 
  2. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy              12,46Q 
  3. Sonja Nousiainen                        MikkKV              12,52q 
  4. Anna Mäkelä                             MaarMa              12,62  
  5. Nathalie Nystrand                       IFFyren             12,91  
  6. Johanna Petäjä                          ForssSa             13,02  
  7. Titta Mehtänen                          TampPy              13,02  
 
N22 400 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU            55,06  
  2. Kirsi Pekkanen                          KuopRei             55,39  
  3. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn              55,40  
  4. Emilia Borgmästars                      IKFalken            57,72  
  5. Amira Chokairy                          HKV                 57,78  
  6. Anna Kohtamäki                          NoormNo             58,06  
  7. Ida Ravaska                             VeitsilKV           58,49  
  8. Petra Perttula                          KU-58               59,00  
  9. Mira Taulavuori                         OulPy               59,28  
 10. Linda Aho                               HIFK                59,32  
 11. Hanna Liukka                            KeskiUYU            59,71  
 12. Iina Takkula                            OulPy             1.04,54  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Mira Taulavuori                         OulPy               59,28  
  2. Linda Aho                               HIFK                59,32  
  3. Hanna Liukka                            KeskiUYU            59,71  
  4. Iina Takkula                            OulPy             1.04,54  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU            55,06  
  2. Kirsi Pekkanen                          KuopRei             55,39  
  3. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn              55,40  
  4. Emilia Borgmästars                      IKFalken            57,72  
  5. Amira Chokairy                          HKV                 57,78  
  6. Anna Kohtamäki                          NoormNo             58,06  
  7. Ida Ravaska                             VeitsilKV           58,49  
  8. Petra Perttula                          KU-58               59,00  
 
N22 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: +1.9 
 
  1. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               24,18  
  2. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              24,57  
  3. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU            24,71  
  4. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn              25,22  



  5. Jutta Luhtala                           TurWei              25,27  
  6. Anna Mäkelä                             MaarMa              25,45  
  7. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 25,56  
  8. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               25,59  
 
N22 200 m                           Alkuerä 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU            24,89Q 
  2. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               24,95Q 
  3. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              25,37Q 
  4. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               25,47Q 
  5. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn              25,53Q 
  6. Anna Mäkelä                             MaarMa              25,68Q 
  7. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 25,75q 
  8. Jutta Luhtala                           TurWei              25,77q 
  9. Emilia Borgmästars                      IKFalken            25,87  
 10. Nathalie Nystrand                       IFFyren             26,01  
 11. Sara-Leena Kamppuri                     TampPy              26,11  
 12. Johanna Petäjä                          ForssSa             26,26  
 13. Ida Ravaska                             VeitsilKV           26,29  
 14. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               26,54  
 14. Emma Fingerroos                         RaahVe              26,54  
 16. Jenny Fagerstedt                        EsboIF              26,74  
 17. Meri Hukkinen                           EsboIF              27,06  
 18. Titta Mehtänen                          TampPy              27,33  
 19. Jutta Kuusela                           TampPy              27,55  
 20. Maria Mäkitalo                          PaimU               28,13  
 21. Iina Takkula                            OulPy               28,56  
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +1.3 
 
  1. Milja Thureson                          TurTo               24,95Q 
  2. Jenna Pihkola                           LahdA               25,47Q 
  3. Nathalie Nystrand                       IFFyren             26,01  
  4. Sara-Leena Kamppuri                     TampPy              26,11  
  5. Johanna Petäjä                          ForssSa             26,26  
  6. Ida Ravaska                             VeitsilKV           26,29  
  7. Maria Mäkitalo                          PaimU               28,13  
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.2 
 
  1. Anna Julin                              IFNykn              25,37Q 
  2. Anna Mäkelä                             MaarMa              25,68Q 
  3. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 25,75q 
  4. Emma Fingerroos                         RaahVe              26,54  
  5. Meri Hukkinen                           EsboIF              27,06  
  6. Jutta Kuusela                           TampPy              27,55  
  7. Iina Takkula                            OulPy               28,56  
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +1.5 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU            24,89Q 
  2. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn              25,53Q 
  3. Jutta Luhtala                           TurWei              25,77q 
  4. Emilia Borgmästars                      IKFalken            25,87  
  5. Neea Honkala                            LahdA               26,54  
  6. Jenny Fagerstedt                        EsboIF              26,74  
  7. Titta Mehtänen                          TampPy              27,33  
 
N22 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 



 
  1. Jonna Julin                             IFNykn            2.16,84  
  2. Roosa Lahtinen                          TampPy            2.17,50  
  3. Sofie Lövdahl                           VasaIS            2.19,15  
  4. Amira Chokairy                          HKV               2.19,16  
  5. Mira Taulavuori                         OulPy             2.19,87  
  6. Pihla Hokkanen                          SavonlRie         2.22,38  
  7. Linnea Harala                           SomE              2.24,68  
 
N22 1500 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Meri Rantanen                           JoensKa           4.36,90  
  2. Saara Nikander                          LänsiUU           4.41,48  
  3. Linnea Harala                           SomE              4.50,35  
  4. Venla Mäkäräinen                        KuopRei           4.58,27  
  5. Iida Haataja                            PudasjU           4.59,25  
 
N22 5000 m                          Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Meri Rantanen                           JoensKa          16.54,33  
  2. Saara Nikander                          LänsiUU          17.18,11  
  3. Katri Niemistö                          JyväskKU         17.45,97  
  4. Iida Haataja                            PudasjU          17.48,16  
  5. Venla Mäkäräinen                        KuopRei          18.20,45  
  6. Emma Hakala                             HIFK             19.35,12  
 
N22 3000 m ej                       Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Sofie Lövdahl                           VasaIS           10.49,96  
  2. Viivi Rantanen                          JoensKa          10.51,87  
  3. Pihla Hokkanen                          SavonlRie        11.21,58  
  4. Emma Hakala                             HIFK             11.52,60  
  5. Sara Lankinen                           KU-58            12.51,59  
 
N22 100 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 
 
 
                     Tuuli: +1.2 
 
  1. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy              13,80  
  2. Hertta Heikkinen                        JoensKa             14,15  
  3. Heidi Erkinheimo                        SeinäjSU            14,38  
  4. Jatta-Juulia Hanski                     LappUM              14,41  
  5. Elisa Oksanen                           TampPy              14,41  
  6. Tiia Rikamaa                            KU-58               14,63  
  7. Laura Jokinen                           KuusEV              14,78  
 
N22 400 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU          1.02,20  
  2. Petra Perttula                          KU-58             1.03,47  
  3. Oona Hujanen                            HKV               1.03,64  
  4. Anna Kohtamäki                          NoormNo           1.04,29  
  5. Roosa Lahtinen                          TampPy            1.04,74  
  6. Linda Aho                               HIFK              1.06,00  
  7. Hanna Liukka                            KeskiUYU          1.06,34  
  8. Elisa Nieminen                          ImU               1.09,71  
  9. Tiia Ylä-Peräinen                       LänsiUU           1.11,60  



     Jenny Fagerstedt                        EsboIF                DNF  
     Kirsi Pekkanen                          KuopRei               DNF  
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Hanna Liukka                            KeskiUYU          1.06,34  
  2. Elisa Nieminen                          ImU               1.09,71  
  3. Tiia Ylä-Peräinen                       LänsiUU           1.11,60  
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Eveliina Määttänen                      KeskiUYU          1.02,20  
  2. Petra Perttula                          KU-58             1.03,47  
  3. Oona Hujanen                            HKV               1.03,64  
  4. Anna Kohtamäki                          NoormNo           1.04,29  
  5. Roosa Lahtinen                          TampPy            1.04,74  
  6. Linda Aho                               HIFK              1.06,00  
     Jenny Fagerstedt                        EsboIF                DNF  
     Kirsi Pekkanen                          KuopRei               DNF  
 
N22 5000 m kävely                   Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Hele Haapaniemi                         EspTa            24.16,49  
  2. Tiia Kuikka                             LappUM           24.47,85  
  3. Sini Jussila                            VihdVie          25.12,12  
  4. Venla Laiho                             LaitJy           26.05,49  
  5. Amanda Åström                           EsboIF           27.54,49  
 
N22 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Sini Lällä                              OrivPo                180  
         170 173 176 178 180 185 
           O   O  XO   O   O XXX 
  2. Viivi Voutilainen                       TuUL                  178  
         170 173 176 178 180 
           O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  3. Heta Tuuri                              LahdA                 173  
         163 167 170 173 176 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  4. Gabriela Kosonen                        TampPy                170  
         163 167 170 173 
           O   O   O XXX 
  5. Heidi Erkinheimo                        SeinäjSU              170  
         167 170 173 
         XXO   O XXX 
  6. Elin Pajunen                            IFÅsar                170  
         163 167 170 173 
           O   O  XO XXX 
     Heidi Rantala                           ViitVie                NH  
         158 
         XXX 
 
N22 Seiväs                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aino Siitonen                           HKV                   415  
         240 260 275 290 305 320 330 340 350 360 370 380 390 400 415 420 430 
           -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   O   -   O   O   - XXX 
  2. Erica Hjerpe                            VasaIS                400  
         240 260 275 290 305 320 330 340 350 360 370 380 390 400 415 420 
           -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   O X--  XX 



  3. Silja Sippola                           KauhWi                340  
         240 260 275 290 305 320 330 340 350 
           -   -   -   - XXO  XO   O   O XXX 
  4. Elisa Hyry                              HelsTa                240  
         240 260 
           O XXX 
     Tessa Myllymäki                         JyväskKU              DNS  
         
         
 
N22 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Miia Sillman                            TampPy               6,01 +1.1             
          5,73  5,83     X  6,01  5,78     X 
          +0.7  -0.1        +1.1  -0.4       
  2. Kristiina Vuorvirta                     HKV                  5,98 -0.4             
          5,65  5,47     X  5,85  5,67  5,98 
          +0.4  +0.9        -0.6  +2.0  -0.4 
  3. Anne-Mari Lehtiö                        KU-58                5,97 +0.4             
          5,78  5,97     X  5,96     X     X 
          -0.3  +0.4        +1.0             
  4. Emmi Mäkinen                            JyväskKU             5,84 -0.8             
          5,70  5,77  5,84     X     X     X 
          +1.1  -0.5  -0.8                   
  5. Henna Palosaari                         KuivAu               5,82 +0.7             
          5,80  5,78  5,61  3,39  5,78  5,82 
          +1.1  -0.8  -0.7  +1.5  +0.3  +0.7 
  6. Kira Kytölä                             EsboIF               5,78 +0.8             
          5,31  5,59  5,43  5,08     X  5,78 
          -0.4  -1.1  -0.6  -0.7        +0.8 
  7. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy               5,67 +0.3             
          5,55  5,46  5,67     X     X     X 
          +0.1  +0.5  +0.3                   
  8. Tiia Rikamaa                            KU-58                5,57 -0.6             
             X  5,57     X  5,35  5,51     X 
                -0.6        +0.3  +1.5       
  9. Enni Hietapelto                         OulPy                5,37 -0.5             
             X  5,37     X 
                -0.5       
 10. Johanna Hokkanen                        KangasnKa            5,29 -0.7             
          5,23     X  5,29       
          -0.2        -0.7       
 11. Sini Sanaslahti                         KaipVi               4,88 -0.7             
          4,88     X     X 
          -0.7             
     Matleena Kuure                          VeitsilKV              NM                  
             X     X     X 
                           
 
N22 Pituus                          Karsinta 
 
  1. Emmi Mäkinen                            JyväskKU             5,92 +1.6Q            
          5,67  5,92     - 
          +1.6  +1.6       
  2. Anne-Mari Lehtiö                        KU-58                5,83 +1.1Q            
          5,83     -     - 
          +1.1             
  3. Miia Sillman                            TampPy               5,81 +1.0Q            
          5,81     -     - 
          +1.0             
  4. Kira Kytölä                             EsboIF               5,79 +1.2q            



             X     X  5,79 
                      +1.2 
  5. Reetta Hurske                           TampPy               5,75 +1.2q            
          5,59  5,75 
          -0.5  +1.2 
  6. Henna Palosaari                         KuivAu               5,74 +1.2q            
          5,74     -     - 
          +1.2             
  7. Kristiina Vuorvirta                     HKV                  5,61 +0.5q            
          5,56  5,61     - 
          +2.4  +0.5       
  8. Matleena Kuure                          VeitsilKV            5,59 +1.2q            
          5,48  5,59     X 
          +1.3  +1.2       
  9. Tiia Rikamaa                            KU-58                5,50 +1.0q            
          5,36  5,50  5,39 
          +0.4  +1.0  +0.6 
 10. Johanna Hokkanen                        KangasnKa            5,41 +1.1q            
          5,33     X  5,41 
          +1.2        +1.1 
 11. Enni Hietapelto                         OulPy                5,38 +0.8q            
             X  5,38  5,34 
                +0.8  -0.9 
 12. Sini Sanaslahti                         KaipVi               5,34 -0.4q            
             X  5,28  5,34 
                +1.4  -0.4 
 13. Laura Jokinen                           KuusEV               5,24 +0.9             
             X  5,24  5,11 
                +0.9  -0.4 
 14. Janika Heikkinen                        VarkKV               4,87 -0.3             
          4,59  4,68  4,87 
          +0.9  +2.1  -0.3 
 15. Ida Gustafsson                          IFRaseb              4,80 -0.3             
             X  4,80  4,79 
                -0.3  -0.8 
 16. Elina Halonen                           LapLu                4,69 +1.8             
             X  4,69 
                +1.8 
 
N22 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Kira Kytölä                             EsboIF              12,80 +2.8  
12,47 -0.4 
             X 12,18     X 12,47     X 12,80 
                +0.2        -0.4        +2.8 
  2. Heini Vainionpää                        HIFK                12,51 +1.1             
             X     X 12,51 12,05 12,18 12,50 
                      +1.1  -0.1  +1.3  +0.5 
  3. Miia Sillman                            TampPy              12,46 -0.4             
         12,30     X     X 12,46 12,43 12,24 
          -0.3              -0.4  +1.3  +1.3 
  4. Johanna Hokkanen                        KangasnKa           12,18 +2.7  
12,14 +1.0 
             X     X 11,61 12,18 12,14 11,96 
                      +1.3  +2.7  +1.0  +1.8 
  5. Anne-Mari Lehtiö                        KU-58               12,14 +3.7  
12,11 +0.5 
         11,85 11,88 12,14     -     X 12,11 
          +1.7  +0.1  +3.7              +0.5 
  6. Sini Sanaslahti                         KaipVi              11,95 +1.0             
         11,70 11,87 11,83 11,95 11,59 11,76 



          +1.8  -0.3  +1.6  +1.0  +0.7  +0.5 
  7. Salli Kokkinen                          JyväskKU            11,81 +1.1             
         11,81 11,57 11,62 11,67 11,51     X 
          +1.1  +0.7  +2.9  +1.5  +1.3       
  8. Janika Heikkinen                        VarkKV              11,41 +2.9  
11,32 +0.4 
         11,32 11,26     X 11,41 11,31     X 
          +0.4  +0.1        +2.9  +0.1       
  9. Ida Gustafsson                          IFRaseb             11,28 +2.9  
11,06 +0.4 
             X 11,06 11,28 
                +0.4  +2.9 
 10. Elina Halonen                           LapLu               10,89 +0.5             
         10,89     X 10,75 
          +0.5        -0.7 
 
N22 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tara Tuominen                           UudKK               14,54  
          13,81  14,40  14,24  13,73  13,94  14,54 
  2. Taija Keskinen                          YlistKV             13,32  
          12,51  12,68  13,12      X      X  13,32 
  3. Senja Mäkitörmä                         VarpVi              13,08  
          12,63      X  12,66      X  13,08  12,86 
  4. Jessica Meriheinä                       LiljIK              12,82  
          12,40  12,13  12,82      X      X      X 
  5. Sara Oraheimo                           IFRaseb             12,56  
          12,09      X  12,56      X  12,18      X 
  6. Minna-Marjatta Liimatainen              AlajA               12,55  
              X  12,55      X      X      X      X 
  7. Ronja Ruotanen                          YlivKu              12,08  
          11,37  11,77  12,07  12,08      X  11,76 
  8. Heini Järventausta                      LempKiYU            12,03  
          12,03  11,49  11,64  11,52  11,77  11,40 
  9. Elisa Oksanen                           TampPy              11,96  
          10,76  10,88  11,96 
 10. Salli Kirvesmies                        LappUM              11,86  
              X  11,86  11,54 
 11. Emilia Ahonen                           TurWei              11,13  
          10,98      X  11,13 
 12. Sonja Krapi                             LoimJa              10,89  
          10,89      X  10,41 
 13. Heli Rinnekari                          NurmijYU            10,81  
          10,29  10,65  10,81 
 
N22 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Salla Sipponen                          KeurKi              50,00  
              X  50,00  48,67      X      X  49,76 
  2. Tuula Penttinen                         PuumVi              48,23  
          44,72  44,40  42,71  43,49  48,23  46,43 
  3. Heini Järventausta                      LempKiYU            44,89  
          43,38      X  41,61  44,89  44,22      X 
  4. Jessica Meriheinä                       LiljIK              44,86  
          41,12  44,86      X      X      X      X 
  5. Sanja-Maria Olli                        SeinäjSU            43,82  
          42,65  43,07  43,82  42,29  42,30  42,71 
  6. Tiia Tirkkonen                          KeitKu              43,54  
          40,14  40,02  43,54      X  37,85      X 
  7. Emma Rintamäki                          IFFemman            42,06  
          42,06      X  39,05  40,16      X      X 



  8. Senja Mäkitörmä                         VarpVi              37,93  
          37,93      X      X      X      X      X 
  9. Tiina Repo                              JuuanU              35,61  
              X  35,61      X 
 10. Ronja Ruotanen                          YlivKu              35,21  
              X  35,21      X 
 11. Essi Erkkilä                            LohtVei             33,80  
          33,44  33,80  33,57 
 12. Jennifer Söderlund                      MalaxIF             32,86  
          32,86      X  29,88 
 13. Suvi Ojala                              VehmU               30,27  
              X      X  30,27 
     Tiina Viitakangas                       TurWei                 NM  
              X      X      X 
 
N22 Moukari                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Inga Linna                              RiihimKi            67,40  
              X  62,39  61,96  61,13      X  67,40 
  2. Milja Jylhänniska                       PudasjU             61,27  
          58,81      X      X  61,27  59,52  61,14 
  3. Heli Rinnekari                          NurmijYU            57,74  
          57,74      X  56,35      X  57,33  57,70 
  4. Sanni Saarinen                          SäkU                56,45  
              X  55,12  56,45  55,09  55,67  56,36 
  5. Mette Snellman                          KarhU               51,70  
          48,79  51,70      X      X  50,42      X 
  6. Heidi Ylilehto                          PudasjU             48,01  
              X  47,06  47,96  44,67  37,86  48,01 
 
N22 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Saara Lipsanen                          LappUM              50,53  
          41,45  42,72  48,05  47,25      X  50,53 
  2. Jenni Vuori                             SomE                49,80  
          45,43  48,10  47,00  49,80      X      X 
  3. Miia Makkonen                           SysmSi              46,62  
              X  41,08  44,09      X      X  46,62 
  4. Jatta-Mari Jääskeläinen                 TuUL                45,05  
          45,05      -      -      -      -      - 
  5. Amanda Räty                             KeskiUYU            44,93  
          44,69  44,93      X  43,56      X  41,23 
  6. Jutta Heikkinen                         JoensKa             44,44  
          34,86  44,44      X      X      X  44,22 
  7. Henna Takkinen                          PiikkKe             43,40  
          43,40      X  41,71  41,37      X      X 
  8. Viivi Kuismanen                         HKV                 42,37  
              X  42,37      X  40,52      X      X 
  9. Meri Rautamies                          VehkVei             41,17  
          40,22  41,17  39,77 
 10. Carita Lång                             LahdA               40,09  
          35,89  40,09  39,70        
 11. Miia Sillman                            TampPy              40,06  
          35,66  40,06      X 
 12. Elisa Oksanen                           TampPy              37,10  
          34,51  37,10      X 
 13. Tiia Niemelä                            KorPo               34,10  
          34,10  33,95  33,60        


